

Valley Center Stampede Rodeo Jr. Barrel Race



Entry Form AND Liability Release For beginner / novice cowboys & cowgirls age 16 and under

MAY 24 & 25, 2024

Space Limited to First 25 Jr. Barrel Racers to Register!

May 24: Check in @ 4:00 p.m. - Rodeo @ 6:00 p.m. May 25: Check in @ 2:00 p.m. - Rodeo @ 4:00 p.m.

Entry Fee: \$75.00

Star Valley Park – Contestant Parking – 14970 Vesper Rd., Valley Center, CA

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS THAT MUST BE AGREED TO:

1) Helmet Required; 2) Rider must be able to ride on their own (no lead line allowed, no tying of child to saddle/horse); and 3) Riders must be 16 and under (beginners & novices only please).

Contestant order will be posted on our website at <u>www.VCStampede.com</u> Buckles awarded to ALL contestants ~ No Dogs / No Detachable Lens Cameras

Name	of Barre	Racer:	
nume	of Duile	macci	

_____ Age: _____

Performance Day Preferred (Mark 1st & 2nd choice): Friday ______ Saturday _FULL

No late entries. For entry to be accepted, please mail <u>completed</u> & <u>signed</u> Entry Form/Liability Release, proof of medical insurance & check or money order payable to *V.C. Stampede Rodeo.*

Mail completed forms to:

Valley Center Stampede Rodeo, Attn: Jr. Barrel Race, P.O. Box 432, Valley Center, CA 92082 <u>Note: Only one go & riders must a helmet.</u>

Entries must be postmarked by May 15, 2024

Parent/Guardian Name: _		
-------------------------	--	--

Address: _____

City: _____

State: ____ Zip: ____ Phone: ____

Email address (REQUIRED)*:

* Entry confirmation will be emailed to parents/guardians and confirmation of agreement via email is required to reserve a spot.

Release of Liability, Media Release & Agreement to Terms - Must be signed for entry to be accepted:

I, the undersigned, hereby release the Valley Center Stampede Rodeo, Inc., County of San Diego, & All In Pro Rodeos, LLC their agents and employees (hereby collectively referred to as "Rodeo"), from any and all property damage and/or personal injury liability, which may occur from any cause, including neglect. I have entered my child of my own free will, and child is of sound mind and body, and is physically fit to compete. I understand the inherent danger of rodeo competition.

I, the undersigned, hereby release the Rodeo to take photographs and/or video images of my minor child in connection with my child's participation in any and all Valley Center Stampede Rodeo & Memorial Festival events. I authorize the Rodeo to copyright, use and publish the same in print and/or electronically for lawful use for, but not limited to, publicity, advertising, and Web content. The use of said photographic or video images either in print, electronically or as Web content by any third party for any manner of unlawful or unauthorized purposes shall not be the responsibility of the Rodeo.

Parent/Guardian's Signature___

Date

For more information, email <u>glynna@vcstampede.com</u> or visit <u>www.VCStampede.com</u>



Valley Center Stampede Rodeo Jr. Barrel Race



Entry Form AND Liability Release For beginner / novice cowboys & cowgirls age 16 and under

Jr. Barrels Rules & Information:

- 1. Entry fee is **\$75.00**
- 2. Open to beginner / novice only ages 16 and under.
- 3. Participants must wear a helmet.
- ALL participants must be checked-in by parent/guardian PRIOR to the rodeo performance they are signed up for: Friday, May 24, 2024 – Check-in is between 4:00 – 4:30 p.m. Saturday, May 25, 2024 – Check-in is between 2:00-2:30 p.m.
- 5. Participants will be given a wristband upon checking in. Participants MUST wear the designated wristband to compete.
- 6. Jr. Barrel racers will be given an order of go upon check in. Must be lined up in your order of go and ready at the gate prior to your event.
- 7. Rider must be able to ride on their own. No lead line allowed. No tying/attaching child to saddle or horse. No parents allowed in the arena at any time. **Only one adult (ie., parent/guardian/trainer), identified in writing at time of check-in, will be allowed in the staging area during the event.**
- 8. Due to time constraints, each participant will only be given one shot at a ride. If they refuse, their ride will be forfeited; however, they will still be included in the photo and receive their belt buckle.
- 9. All participants must be in approved arena attire: pants, long-sleeved shirt, and boots (or closed-toe shoes).
- 10. Parents/Guardians must fill out the Entry Form & Liability Release located on the Valley Center Stampede Rodeo website at **www.VCStampede.com**. The entry form MUST be signed by a PARENT or LEGAL GUARDIAN and submitted with **PROOF OF MEDICAL INSURANCE** (copy of medical insurance card is acceptable).
- 11. Mail entry form, payment & proof of insurance to:

Valley Center Stampede Rodeo Attn: Jr. Barrels PO Box 432 Valley Center, CA 92082

- 12. Entries must be postmarked **by May 15, 2024.** Entires received after this date will not be considered.
- 13. Entry confirmation will be emailed out to the parent or legal guardian listed on the entry form (email address must be provided).
- 14. YOUR APPLICATION IS NOT COMPLETE UNTIL THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE RECEIVED BY THE VALLEY CENTER STAMPEDE RODEO COMMITTEE:
 - Completed and signed Entry Form & Liability Release
 - Proof of Medical Insurance
 - Check or Money Order for \$75.00
 - Email confirmation response from parent or legal guardian to the rodeo committee agreeing to all Jr. Barrel rules listed above

For more information, email <u>glynna@vcstampede.com</u> or visit <u>www.VCStampede.com</u>